

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16728/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2008 in MCA No. 866/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

M/S.GOAN REAL ESTATES & CONSTR.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE'S MOVEMENT FOR CIVIC ACTION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH WP(C)No. 329/08

(With appln. for directions and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 758 of 2008

(With appln. for ex parte stay)

(With office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukkul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Mahesh Aggarwal, Mohd.

Yimayatullah, Rishi Aggarwal,

Gaurav goel and E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. GE Vahanvati, SGI.

Mr. D. Kamat, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jai Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 11/8/2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER