

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5281 OF 2008

M/S.GOAN REAL ESTATES &amp; CONSTR.LTD.&amp; ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE'S MOVEMENT FOR CIVIC ACTION &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NO.2 in C.A.NO.5282/2008

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

W.P.(C)NO.329/2008 (with appln.(s) for directions and office report)

T.P.(C)No.758/2008

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M.PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mohd.Himayatullah, Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.nakul Mohta, Adv.  
Mr.Rohma Hameed, Adv.

2

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms.Mamta Saxena, Adv  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UOI

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Attorney Genl.for India  
Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Devdatt Kamat, Adv.  
For Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

W.P.(C)NO.329/2008:

Issue notice returnable in the 1 week of September, 2009.<sup>st</sup>

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

3

Learned counsel appears on behalf of respondents and accepts notice. Reply, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

List the matters before a three Judge Bench.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master